Republic of the Philippines @
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY | soree | o000
MIMAROPA Region L mmme |

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval for the Award of
Contract

RESOLUTION NO. 19-01
Project No. 19-02-035

WHEREAS, the DOST- MIMAROPA advertised the Invitation to Bid for “Supply,
Delivery, Fabrication, and Installation of Various Equipment for New Green Mussel
Based Food Product Development” with an approved budget of the contract {ABC)
of One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Fight
Pesos and Eighty Centavos (PhP 1,828,438.80) in the DOST-MIMAROPA website, the
PHILGEPS and in conspicuous places at the premises of the DOST;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, ten (10) prospective bidders,
purchased the bid documents for the said procurement project, and submitted
eligibility documents for bidding and eight (8) were rated passed in the preliminary
examination of bid;

WHEREAS, upon opening of the 27d envelope (financial bid), four {4) bidders were
identified as the Lowest Calculated Bidders;

Item/Description |  ABC | LCB BID OFFER |
i i '
Fabricated Stainless |
| Steel Tables {  120,000.00 ! 90,000.00
| ? | Dynamics Development
 SeSk T e Fogeacs ki ' Trade & General Services Inc. o1, 20000
Meat Grinder 20,000.00 | 26,000.00
fce Machine 978,438.80 Kitchen Mall Corporation 479,621.42 -
VRS Ao . 230,00000 | __ _ : 160,000.00
Sterilizer | . Prince Valiant International
E Corporation
Food dehydrator | 300,000.00 s 185,000.00
Diamond Industrial System
Vacuum Sealer 120,000.00 Boovider fae. 50,000.00




Republic of the Philippines . A
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY | $50:2081

SOCOTEC
MIMAROPA Region ZRTE AT

=T T

WHEREAS, upon bid evaluation, Kitchen Mall’s offer on the Ice Machine was found
to be non-complying with the technical specifications required by the End-user Unit
and Technical Working Group (TWG]) in terms of its capacity;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the technical
and financial requirements, Prince Valiant International Corporation, being the
second Lowest Calculated Bidder for the Ice Machine was declared post-qualified;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the technical
and financial requirements, three {3) bidders passed the post-qualification and
therefore were declared as a Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidders;

| Item/Description | ABC | LCRB BID OFFER | TOTAL |
| Fabricated i |
Stainless Steel 120,000.00 | , 90,000.00 |
Tables ? Dynamics ; [
i Development ;
Ehiest Shpe | 60,000.00 | Trade & General |  51,20000 | 16120000
Freezer o as
ServicesInc. |
Meat Grinder 20,000.00 | 20,000.00
| lce Machine 978,438.80 ‘ 615,800.00 ;
3 ; |
| Vertical Steam Prince Valiant |
| Cesvilisns 230,000.00 International ! 160,000.00 | 960,800.00 |
Corporation
Food dehydrator 300,0600.60 185,000.00
Diamond
Industrial |
| Vacuum Sealer { 120,000.00 System Provider | 90,000.00 90,000.00 .
| Inc. 3

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee has
resolved to recommend to the Head of Procuring Entity the Award of Contract to the
above listed LCRB;

RESOLVED, at the DOST-MIMAROPA Regional Office, this Q(mlz\'\day of June 2019.



Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

BY C MATIRA

A Airperson

Y B. MERCADO
Chairperson

JELYME. DOCTOR
BAC mber

PHY%L& ANNE M. BAGUYO
TWG/End-User

Approved /Disapproved:

DR. MA. IOSEFINAP AB ILZ

Regional Director/Head of Procuring Entity

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY @ | i

SOCOTEC

CERTFETIN
STERMATENLL

BACM mber



